LAWS OF PENNSYLVANIA,

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 2

In the House of Representatives, May 27, 1963

RESOLVED (the Senate concurring), That House Bill No. 293, Printer's No. 322, entitled "An act amending the act of February 28, 1956 (P. L. 1154), entitled, as amended, 'An act relating to the administration and distribution of incompetents' estates, both as to real and personal property, and the appointment of guardians of the persons of incompetents, and the procedure relating thereto; including the disposition of such estates or portions thereof and the determination of title thereto without the appointment of a guardian in certain cases; the appointment, bond, removal and discharge of guardians of such estates, their powers, duties and liabilities, the rights of persons dealing with such guardians, and the rights of persons claiming an interest in such estates or in property distributed therefrom whether as claimants or distributees, and containing provisions concerning the determination of incompetency and the powers, duties and liabilities of foreign guardians; and also generally dealing with the jurisdiction, powers and procedure of the orphans' court and the common pleas court relating to incompetents' estates,' authorizing the creation of a trust fund to pay the funeral expenses of incompetents," which was recalled from the Governor April 26, 1963, for the purpose of amendment, be returned to the Governor without amendment.

[Great Seal]

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the resolution introduced in the House of Representatives by the Honorable Charles A. Auker and adopted by the House of Representatives the 27th day of May, 1963, and concurred in by the Senate, the 28th day of May, 1963.

> W. STUART HELM Speaker of the House of Representatives

[Great Seal]

R. P. STIMMEL Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives

A. H. LETZLER Chief Clerk of the Senate